© Danfoss | 2023.01 AI418361436442en-010103 | 1
Manual Presetting Valves LENO™ MSV-D
Data sheet
Description LENO MSV-D is a new generation of manual
valves for balancing �ow in heating and cooling
systems.
LENO™ MSV-D is a combined presetting and shut
o� valve with a range of unique features:

DN 50 40 G 2 003Z7006
Accessories
Type Code No.
Operating handle 003Z4652
Flow measuring instrument PFM 100 (10 bar) 003L8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (10 bar) 003Z8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (20 bar) 003Z8261
Identification tag & strips, 10 pcs. 003Z4660
Accessories - Fittings
Type Comments to pipe to valve Code No.
Tailpiece threaded (1 pcs.)
R 1/2 DN 15 003Z0232
R 3/4 DN 20 003Z0233
R 1 DN 25 003Z0234
R 1 1/4 DN 32 003Z0235
R 11/2 DN 40 003Z0273
R 2 DN 50 (2 1/4”) 003Z0274
AI418361436442en-010103 | 3© Danfoss | 2023.01
Data sheet	 Manual Presetting Valves LENO™ MSV-D
Design
	 1.	 Valve body
	 2.	 Ball
	 3.	 Ball seat
	 4.	 Suppert screw
	 5.	 Throttle bush
	 6.	 Spindle head
	 7.	 Spindle
	 8.	 Shut off bush
	 9.	 Spring
	10.	 Rotation lock
	11.	 Top
	12.	 Measuring nipple
	13.	 Handle
	14.	 Gasket for support screw
Materials and parts in contact with water
Valve body Brass - CW617N
O-rings EPDM
Ball Brass/chromium plated
Ball sealing Teflon
Max. static working pressure 20 bar
Static test pressure 30 bar
Max. differential pressure across valve 2.5 bar (250 kPa)
Max. flow temperature 120 °C
Min. temperature -20°C
Cooling liquids Ethylene glycol / propylene glycol and HYCOOL (max. 30 %)
Technical Data
Before fitting the valve the installer must ensure
that the pipe system is clean and:
1.	 the valve can be turned 360 degrees (if
threaded pipe is used).
2.	 the valve is fitted according to the flow
direction arrow.
Removal of the handle
1.	 Set the handle at 0/0.
2.	 Release the setting lock (green).
3.	 Unscrew the union nut.
Calibration of the handle
Before refitting, ensure that the handle setting
is 0/0.
Bi-directional functionality
If necessary (due to space constrains or any other
reason), the MSV-D valve can be installed in the
reversed orientation. The design of the valve
means that kv of the valve remains the same in
both orientation. For additional explanation of
bi-directional functionality please use the link
below or scan the QR code on the box label.
Fitting DN R1/R2 (mm)
15 92/57
20 95/60
25 98/63
32 121/86
40 125/90